First Name
Darius
Aidan
Ralph
Caleb
Marc
Dwayne
Jack
Mason
Jacob
Jinup
Babatunde
Casey
Jahmarian
Daniil
Michael
Jaylen
London
Patrick
Anthony
Kyler
Jalen Roc
Jake

Josh

Alex
Adiel
Clarence
Bobby
Cezanne
Kelvin
Ebuka
Jaxon
Maxx
Caleb
Royal Blue
Fredy
KeyShaun
DJ

All
Donavin

ALL PLAYERS ON THIS DOCUMENT ARE IN OUR SCOUTING SERVICE DATABASE AND HAVE DETAILED EVALS, PLAYER PHONE,
SOCIAL MEDIA LINKS, etc.

SCOUTING

Last Name
Acuff Jr.
Agnew
Akuta
Alcineus
Angueki
Aristode
Bailey
Blackwood
Daniels
Dobuol
Durodola
Etienne
Forrester
Glazkov
Harper
Harrell
Jemison
Johnson
Knowles
Lamb

Lee
Leleman
Lewis
Lloyd
Lopez
Massamba
Montgomery
Mosley
Odih
Okorie
Olvera
Pikaar
Sanders
Smith
Sylla
Tillery
Wimbley
Wright
Young

Ht.
6'1
6'6
7'1
6'5
6'6
6'7
6'10
6'6
6'2
6'8
6'7
6'2
6'7
6'4
6'3
6'6
6'8
6'7
6'0
6'7
6'6
6'2
6'7
6'4
6'6
6'5
6'5
6'7
6'5
6'2
6'5
6'10
6'6
6'3
6'6
6'0
6'6
6'3
6'8

EBS Scouting/JUCO Recruiting Report

1/23/24 - Top Holiday Event Performers

Class
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2024
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2025
2024
2024
2025
2025
2024
2024

High School

Pos. School

PG IMG Academy

SF Southern Coast

F/C Hargrave Military

w Palm Beach Prep

SF Orlando Christian Prep
w Brewster Academy
F/C Blair Academy

W/F New Hampton School
G Gibbs HS

G/W PHH Prep National

F DME Academy

PG Cardinal Gibbons

F Balboa School

G IMG Academy Nat PG
G Process Academy

G CATS Academy

w St. Thomas More

F Gateway Charter

PG Mater Lakes Academy
F Williston HS

G/W West Oaks Academy
CG MaDuffie School

SF Blake HS

G Westminster Academy
w Bilingual Christian

w The Rock School

G/W Mt. Zion Prep (MD)
SF Winter Haven

G/W South Kent School

G Cushing Academy

SG Golden St Prep

F Sunrise Christian PG
w Bell Creek Academy
PG Southern Coast

W Potters House Academy
PG New Hampton School
SF Westminster Academy
CG Link Year Prep

F/W Link Year Prep

Level
HM
MM-
MM-
MM-
MM-
HM
HM-
MM+
LM+
MM+
MM+
MM
MM-
MM+
MM+
HM
HM
MM
MM
LM
MM+
LM+
HM
HM
MM
MM-
MM+
MM
HM
HM-
LM+
MM
MM
MM
LM+
HM-
MM
LM+
MM

RECRUITING.COM

Coach

Sean MclLoon
Gary Clemons
Ben Veshi
Connor Quigley
Treig Burke
Jason Smith

Joe Montegna
Andrew Gale
Larry Murphy
John Ortega
Matt Panaggio
Bill Mallon
Dominique Jones
Jim Carr

Akii Dean

Cary Herer

Jere Quinn

RJ Jones

Dylan Estock
Jimmy Erving
Kenny Gillion
Tyron Boswell
Coach Lewis
Ehren Wallhoff
Abi Torres

Justin Harden
Roderick Harrison
Tyrone Woodside
Raphael Chillious
James Cormier
Paul Murray
Chris Popp
Coach Chandler
Gary Clemons
Maurice Willie
Andrew Gale
Ehren Wallhoff
Jordan Grant
Jordan Grant

Coach Phone
804-291-6773
407-600-3200
774-230-6105
914-216-9142
352-256-7757
603-630-2040
862-268-4282
802-578-9154
727-564-1606
602-377-1914
386-846-1046
954-594-5036
619-723-5990
732-921-6801
813-750-5492
617-633-2350
860-917-6160
321-230-5495
305-812-9499
352-875-8303
407-398-4227
617-901-3311
813-391-6881
954-214-9295
407-860-1922
352-283-1333
410-600-5515
863-585-9941
206-660-3007
203-767-9882
609-306-6685
316-706-6412
813-310-9956
407-600-3200
904-514-3747
802-578-9154
954-214-9295
870-688-0640
870-688-0640


bradwinton
Highlight


First Name
Tavion
Abdul
Javonte
Luca
Freddie
Jose
Jeremiah
Xavier
Mostapha
Tyrese
Malique
Major
Mobi
Cortez
Demetrus
Dior
Jaylen
Braxton
Kris
Trevion
Willie
Elliott

(ol]
Brandon
Joey
Antoine
Josh

T)
Dominic
Julian
Jeff

Chidi
Brody
Cheikh
Bradyn
Chayden
Scooter
Nick

Last Name
Banks
Bashir
Campbell
Colceag
Cooper
Cuello
Davis
Edmonds
El Moutaouakkil
Elliott
Ewen
Freeman
Ikegwuruka
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Jones
King
LaBeaux
Lightfoot
Lowndes
Luster
Maclin
Madimba
Massey
Meo
Morris
Nelson
Norris
Nwanko
Obichere
Robinson
Sow
Sparks
Stone
Williams
Woodard

Ht.
6'6
6'7
6'2
6'9
6'3
6'2
6'5
6'9
6'6
6'2
6'10
6'3
6'6
6'7
6'2
6'4
5'11
6'
6'5
6'6
6'
7
6'3
6'4
6'7
6'9
6'4
6'4
6'5
6'2
6'6
6'7
5'10
6'6
6'2
6'2
6'5
6'5

* = 2024 Frosh Qualifier

Class
2024
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024*
2024
2024
2024*
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

JUCO

Pos.

SO0OSOTSIO0OOTTSIOOOTOONORRTSSONSTOOOTOOT

School
Northwest Florida
Casper
NOC-Tonkawa
Eastern Florida
Moberly

College of Sequoias
Fullerton

Salt Lake

Indian River
Northwest Florida
South Plains
Spartanburg Methodist
Ellsworth
Clarendon
Highland IL
Clarendon

csli

Garden City
Vincennes

Indian Hills
Odessa

John Logan

Salt Lake

Odessa

Howard

New Mexico JC
Mineral Area
Indian Hills

Polk

John Logan
Cowley County
LA Southwest
Garden City
Cloud County
Indian Hills

New Mexico JC
Chattanooga St
Southwest Tennessee

Level
MM
MM+
LM
MM-
LM
LM-
MM+
HM
MM
MM
HM-
MM-
HM-
LM+
MM-
HM
MM
MM
MM-
MM-
LM+
MM+
MM
MM-
MM+
MM
LM
MM-
LM+
MM-
MM+
LM+
MM-
MM-
LM+
LM+
MM-
MM-

Coach

Steve Demeo
Tom Parks
Brandon Gossett
Jeremy Shulman
Pat Smith

Dallas Jensen
Perry Webster
Kyle Taylor

Bill Morosco
Steve Demeo
Hayden Sowers
Pat Moynihan
Bryan Bender
Hunter Jenkins
Luke Norman
Hunter Jenkins
Jeff Reinert
Rusty Elmore
Todd Franklin
Josh Sash
Bucket Baumann
Tyler Smithpeters
Kyle Taylor
Bucket Baumann
Kyle Cooper
Luke McKay
Greg Heiar

Josh Sash
Brandon Giles
Tyler Smithpeters
Donnie Jackson
Mac Cleveland
Rusty Elmore
Devin Kastrup
Josh Sash

Luke McKay

Jay Price

Jarrett Stephens

Coach Phone
516-660-0669
307-920-1940
630-329-1212
615-772-7200
573-819-0496
408-623-6209
949-212-9679
385-232-6111
864-337-3873
516-660-0669
662-610-5591
770-595-5415
417-255-5829
903-724-0314
815-238-6221
903-724-0314
949-201-6633
270-250-3137
812-887-8864
515-490-3051
620-290-2381
618-499-4136
385-232-6111
620-290-2381
641-530-4760
214-808-9140
316-644-9186
515-490-3051
863-289-1523
618-499-4136
620-204-0137
773-771-1031
270-250-3137
305-395-9671
515-490-3051
214-808-9140
423-595-9573
404-503-6006





